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GLOBAL MARKET
INTELLIGENCE.

From our signature annual
publications, to our local market
indices launched globally on a monthly
basis, Knight Frank keeps pace with
the ever-changing global capital flows
into the European market through its
well-connected network of European
offices and authoritative research data.

e The Wealth Report
e Active Capital

¢ (Y)our Space

e Global Outlook




AUSTRIA

Richard Buxbaum
Residential
r.buxbaum@otto.at
+43 664125 3113

A -wn

Martina Cerny
Capital Markets
m.cerny@otto.at
+43 664 393 2314

Martin Denner
Research
m.denner@otto.at
+43 664 885 90 400

Georg Kretschmer
Valuation & Advisory
g.kretschmer@otto.at
+43 664 885 33 205

Christoph Lukaschek
Capital Markets
c.lukaschek@otto.at
+43 676 930 77 30

Dr Eugen Otto
Valuation & Advisory
eugen@otto.at
+43 664 382 88 00

Steven Bill Scheffler
Occupier Services

and Commercial Agency
s.scheffler@otto.at

+43 664 854 9193

Martin Weinbrenner
Capital Markets
m.weinbrenner@otto.at
+43 664 885 33 221

BELGIUM

FRANCE

Christian Karkan

Capital Markets
christian.karkan@be.knightfrank.com
+32 4752373 41

Ulrik Mertens

Capital Markets
ulrik.mertens@be.knightfrank.com
+32 47168 38 31

Kate Begg

Valuation & Advisory
kate.begg@fr.knightfrank.com
+337 86589413

Renaud Boéssée

Occupier Services

and Commercial Agency
renaud.boesse@fr.knightfrank.com
+33629827850

Vincent Bollaert

Capital Markets
vincent.bollaert@fr.knightfrank.com
+33 6 86484462

Julien Brunet

Capital Markets
julien.brunet@fr.knightfrank.com
+33 6 85554392

Patrick Caillaud

Occupier Services

and Commercial Agency
patrick.caillaud@fr.knightfrank.com
+336123070 62

Marie Cameron

Valuation & Advisory
marie.cameron@fr.knightfrank.com
+336 7197 74 51



Priscilla Charrey

Occupier Services

and Commercial Agency
priscilla.charrey@fr.knightfrank.com
+3361272 69 51

Matthieu Garreaud

Capital Markets
matthieu.garreaud@fr.knightfrank.com
+336 0770 56 90

Jessica Golby

Capital Markets
jessica.golby@fr.knightfrank.com
+336111617 53

Antoine Grignon

Capital Markets, Retail
antoine.grignon@fr.knightfrank.com
+33673861102

Ludovic Mas

Capital Markets
ludovic.mas@fr.knightfrank.com
+336 0876 07 34

Grégoire Naturel

Occupier Services

and Commercial Agency
gregoire.naturel@fr.knightfrank.com
+33673989268

Philippe Perello

Occupier Services

and Commercial Agency
philippe.perello@fr.knightfrank.com
+33603057717

Dimitri Philippon

Capital Markets
dimitri.philippon@fr.knightfrank.com
+33 627 5116 55

Benjamin Sebban

Capital Markets, Retail
benjamin.sebban@fr.knightfrank.com
+337 87143292

GERMANY
BERLIN

Hanns-Joachim Fredrich

Capital Markets
hanns-joachim.fredrich@knightfrank.com
+49 1713049433

GERMANY
FRANKFURT

Klaus Dallafina

Valuation & Advisory
klaus.dallafina@de.knightfrank.com
+49 17 112230 99

Elvin Durakovic

Occupier Services

and Commercial Agency
elvin.durakovic@de.knightfrank.com
+49 17 182364 45

Lutz Hahn

Industrial
lutz.hahn@de.knightfrank.com
+4917 15115119

Denis OIf

Capital Markets
denis.olf@de.knightfrank.com
+49 17 088876 66

Ralph Schonder

Capital Markets
ralph.schonder@de.knightfrank.com
+49 17 188876 66

GERMANY

MUNICH

Daniel Czibulas

Occupier Services

and Commercial Agency
daniel.czibulas@knightfrank.com
+4917 08 00 07 82



Thorsten Kraus

Capital Markets
thorsten.kraus@knightfrank.com
+4917 08 00 0172

Dieter Mendl|

Occupier Services

and Commercial Agency
dieter.mendl@knightfrank.com
+4917 08 00 0174

Helmut Schichl

Capital Markets
helmut.schuechl@knightfrank.com
+4917 08 03 68 30

Erika Loska

Occupier Services

and Commercial Agency
erika.loska@hu.knightfrank.com
+36 706 782 720

Peter Flanagan

Capital Markets
peter.flanagan@ie.knightfrank.com
+353 86 848 9054

Declan O'Reilly

Occupier Services

and Commercial Agency
declan.oreilly@ie.knightfrank.com
+353 86 247 2012

Adrian Trueick

Capital Markets
adrian.trueick@ie.knightfrank.com
+353 86 267 1702

ITALY

Alessandro Riboni

Capital Markets
alessandro.riboni@it.knightfrank.com
+39 348 4526771

Carlo Simonelli

Capital Markets
carlo.simonelli@it.knightfrank.com
+39 348 5858920

MIDDLE EAST

Joseph Morris

Capital Markets
joseph.morris@me.knightfrank.com
+97150 5036 351

NETHERLANDS

Fred Rikken

Capital Markets
f.rikken@nlrealestate.nl
+3162 973 59 87

Siem-Jan Vos
Capital Markets
svos@nlrealestate.nl
+3162 973 59 85

Evert Meijer

Capital Markets, Residential
e.meijer@nlrealestate.nl
+316111530 57

Neil Gremmen

Asset Management
n.gremmen@nlassetmanagement.nl
+3162 973 59 90



POLAND

Monika Debska-Pastakia

Property & Asset Management
monika.debska@pl.knightfrank.com
+48 601728 568

Grzegorz Chmielak

Valuation & Advisory
grzegorz.chmielak@pl.knightfrank.com
+48 603 610 279

Krzysztof Cipiur

Capital Markets
krzysztof.cipiur@pl.knightfrank.com
+48 695 662 756

Marcin Purgal

Capital Markets
marcin.purgal@pl.knightfrank.com
+48 668 382 482

ROMANIA

Horatiu Florescu

Occupier Services

and Commercial Agency
horatiu.florescu@ro.knightfrank.com
+40 722 50 05 21

Alexey Novikov

Capital Markets
alexey.novikov@ru.knightfrank.com
+7 903 792 0091

Igor Roganovich

Capital Markets
igor.roganovich@ru.knightfrank.com
+7 903 969 3944

Marina Shalaeva

Residential
marina.shalaeva@ru.knightfrank.com
+7 903 2317427

SPAIN

Elaine Beachill

Capital Markets
elaine.beachill@es.knightfrank.com
+34 600 919 016

James Cowper-Coles

Capital Markets
james.cowper-coles@es.knightfrank.com
+34 600 919 105

Pablo Parraga

Retail
pablo.parraga@es.knightfrank.com
+34 600 919 078

Jorge Sena

Capital Markets
jorge.sena@es.knightfrank.com
+34 600 919 004

Teresa Taberna

Capital Markets
teresa.taberna@es.knightfrank.com
+34 600 919 154

Humphrey White

Capital Markets
humphreywhite@es.knightfrank.com
+34 600 919 012

Alejandro Vega-Penichet

Capital Markets, Industrial
alejandrovega-penichet@es.knightfrank.com
+34 600 919 014

SWITZERLAND

Robert Curzon

Capital Markets
robert.curzon@prekf.ch
+41797238972



Rubens Didier

Capital Markets
rubens.didier@prekf.ch
+4178 300 2410

Sébastien Martins

Capital Markets
sebastien.martins@prekf.ch
+4178 608 23 40

Sabine Schofield

Capital Markets
sabine.schofield@prekf.ch
+4179 202 29 06

UNITED KINGDOM

ENGLAND

Nick Alderman

Residential Development
nick.alderman@knightfrank.com
+44 7786 856 173

Charlie Barke

Capital Markets, Retail
charlie.barke@knightfrank.com
+44 7793 808 027

James Barton

Residential Development
james.barton@knightfrank.com
+44 7979 884 621

Caroline Bathgate

European Valuation & Advisory
caroline.bathgate@knightfrank.com
+44 7920 822 635

Chris Bell

Managing Director, Europe
chris.bell@knightfrank.com
+44 7831435 261

Mike Bowden

European Capital Markets
mike.bowden@knightfrank.com
+44. 7771945 872

Adam Burney

Capital Markets, Residential
adam.burney@knightfrank.com
+44 7876 145 906

Adam Chapman

Capital Markets
adam.chapman@knightfrank.com
+44 7918 560 870

Richard Claxton

Capital Markets
richard.claxton@knightfrank.com
+44 7774 826 558

Alexander Cormack

European Valuation & Advisory
alexander.cormack@knightfrank.com
+44 7976 657 641

Douglas Cranston

Capital Markets
douglas.cranston@knightfrank.com
+44 7867 001380

Nick Cripps

Capital Markets
nick.cripps@knightfrank.com
+44 7767 418 956

Tom Dailey

Residential Development
tom.dailey@knightfrank.com
+44 7827 978 722

Paul Danks

Global Corporate Services
pdanks@ngkf.com

+44 7836 652 369



Charlie Divall

Capital Markets, Industrial
charles.divall@knightfrank.com
+44 7740 542 741

Edward Fairweather

Capital Markets
edward.fairweather@knightfrank.com
+44 7717 881146

Charlie Fletcher

Capital Markets
charles.fletcher@knightfrank.com
+44 7838 575 063

Dan Gaunt

Occupier Services

and Commercial Agency
dan.gaunt@knightfrank.com
+44 7818 008 981

Mike Gorman

Capital Markets, Residential
mike.gorman@knightfrank.com
+44 7970 887 259

Alastair Graham-Campbell
Capital Markets

alastairgraham-campbell@knightfrank.com

+44 7767 754 398

Sarah Guppy

EMEA Marketing
sarah.guppy@knightfrank.com
+44. 7970 829 898

Mark Harvey

International Residential
mark.harvey@knightfrank.com
+44 7825732 032

Tim Hugill

Capital Markets
tim.hugill@knightfrank.com
+44 7939 078 069

Rupert Johnson

Global Head of Valuation & Advisory
rupert.johnson@knightfrank.com
+44 7836 541913

Andrew Johnston

Residential Development
andrew.johnston@knightfrank.com
+44 7971138 365

Sarah Jones

Student Property
sarah.jones@knightfrank.com
+44 7918 560 941

Will Jordan

Land Agency
will.jordan@knightfrank.com
+44 7770 017 395

Anthony Kazan

Residential Development
anthony.kazan@knightfrank.com
+44 7436 154 872

Richard Laird

European Capital Markets
richard.laird@knightfrank.com
+44 7789 878 016

Thomas Lawson

European Capital Markets
thomas.lawson@knightfrank.com
+44 7973 684 316

James Leaver

Public Sector
james.leaver@knightfrank.com
+44 7771885 989

Alexander Lewis

Residential Development
alexander.lewis@knightfrank.com
+44 7860 282 346



Michael Lewis

Property & Asset Management
michael.lewis@knightfrank.com
+44. 7983 412 767

James Mannix

Residential Development
james.mannix@knightfrank.com
+44 7799 478 830

James Mason

Capital Markets
james.mason@knightfrank.com
+44. 7920 087 969

Patrick Matheson

Occupier Services & Commercial Agency
patrick.matheson@knightfrank.com
+44 7796 192 356

Will Monk

Property Asset Management
will. monk@knightfrank.com
+44 7827 282 409

Joshua Morris

Capital Markets
joshua.morris@knightfrank.com
+44 7986 281 571

Ella Mullings

PR
ella.mullings@knightfrank.com
+44 7976172 208

Aimee Nagle

European Valuation & Advisory
aimee.nagle@knightfrank.com
+44 7468 722 647

Guy Norman

Debt Advisory
guy.norman@knightfrank.com
+44 7814 214 983

Steve Oades

Capital Markets
steve.oades@knightfrank.com
+44 7920 807 796

Michael Peck

Social Media
michael.peck@knightfrank.com
+44 7967 834 503

Rory Penn

Private Office
rory.penn@knightfrank.com
+44. 7966 022 273

Nick Pleydell-Bouverie
Capital Markets, Residential
nick.p-b@knightfrank.com
+44. 7825 826 714

James Pullan

Student Property
james.pullan@knightfrank.com
+44 7701093 094

Simon Rickards

Capital Markets
simon.rickards@knightfrank.com
+44 7787 844 384

Daniel Robinson

Global Corporate Services
drobinson@ngkf.com

+44. 7768 474 352

Tim Robinson

Consultancy
tim.robinson@knightfrank.com
+44 7836 264 424

Craig Sackfield

Consultancy
craig.sackfield@knightfrank.com
+44 7976 858 975



Tom Scaife

Senior Living
tom.scaife@knightfrank.com
+44 7920 587 843

Andrew Sim

Head of Global Capital Markets
andrew.sim@knightfrank.com
+44 7767 272 730

Poppy Simpson

EMEA Marketing
poppy.simpson@knightfrank.com
+44 7816 608 685

Mark Smith

Capital Markets
mark.smith@knightfrank.com
+44 7960 603 260

Tim Smither

Capital Markets
tim.smither@knightfrank.com
+44 7876 145 909

Joanna Sroka

Europe
joanna.sroka@knightfrank.com
+44 7776 856 642

Richard Stewart

Capital Markets
richard.stewart@knightfrank.com
+44 7770 017 024

Merelina Sykes

Student Property
merelina.sykes@knightfrank.com
+44 7785 577 237

Jeremy Tham

Valuation & Advisory
jeremytham@knightfrank.com
+44 7774 016 647

Carlton Thomas

LT
carlton.thomas@knightfrank.com
+44 7867 002130

Edward Thomas

European Capital Markets
edward.thomas@knightfrank.com
+44.7776 769 937

Dominic Walton

Capital Markets, Retail
dominic.walton@knightfrank.com
+44 7818 041670

Henrie Westlake

Capital Markets
henrie.westlake@knightfrank.com
+44 7879 434 028

Christy Whyte

Capital Markets
christywhyte@knightfrank.com
+44 7789 085 825

James Woolley

Student Property
james.woolley@knightfrank.com
+44 7810 599 709

Peter Wyatt

Capital Markets, Residential
peterwyatt@knightfrank.com
+44 7973 924105



UNITED KINGDOM NOTES
SCOTLAND

John Rae
Capital Markets
john.rae@knightfrank.com

+44 7884 114 048
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UNITED KINGDOM

WALES

Gareth Lloyd

Capital Markets
gareth.lloyd@knightfrank.com
+44 7917 503 751

Matt Phillips
Occupier Services
and Commercial Agency

matt.phillips@knightfrank.com
+44 7818 008 985
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